
2005 Old Dominion Athletic Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Sample (All games)

GOALS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Virginia Wesleyan 17 222 13.06

2. Randolph-Macon 16 203 12.69

3. Sweet Briar 16 194 12.12

4. Washington and Lee 19 221 11.63

5. Lynchburg College 13 150 11.54

6. Roanoke 15 137 9.13

7. Guilford 14 124 8.86

8. Bridgewater 13 74 5.69

9. Hollins University 10 23 2.30

ASSISTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Sweet Briar 16 97 6.06

2. Virginia Wesleyan 17 88 5.18

3. Washington and Lee 19 95 5.00

4. Randolph-Macon 16 77 4.81

5. Lynchburg College 13 60 4.62

6. Guilford 14 47 3.36

7. Roanoke 15 49 3.27

8. Bridgewater 13 17 1.31

9. Hollins University 10 3 0.30

GROUND BALLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Washington and Lee 19 744 39.16

2. Virginia Wesleyan 17 635 37.35

3. Lynchburg College 13 401 30.85

4. Randolph-Macon 16 486 30.38

5. Guilford 14 380 27.14

6. Sweet Briar 16 413 25.81

7. Bridgewater 13 320 24.62

8. Roanoke 15 303 20.20

9. Hollins University 10 143 14.30

POINTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Virginia Wesleyan 17 310 18.24

2. Sweet Briar 16 291 18.19

3. Randolph-Macon 16 280 17.50

4. Washington and Lee 19 316 16.63

5. Lynchburg College 13 210 16.15

6. Roanoke 15 186 12.40

7. Guilford 14 171 12.21

8. Bridgewater 13 91 7.00

9. Hollins University 10 26 2.60

DRAW CONTROLS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Virginia Wesleyan 17 224 13.18

2. Lynchburg College 13 153 11.77

3. Randolph-Macon 16 172 10.75

4. Roanoke 15 160 10.67

5. Washington and Lee 19 195 10.26

6. Guilford 14 140 10.00

7. Bridgewater 13 112 8.62

8. Sweet Briar 16 136 8.50

9. Hollins University 10 56 5.60

FOULS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Lynchburg College 13 190 14.62

2. Roanoke 15 198 13.20

3. Guilford 14 130 9.29

4. Sweet Briar 16 134 8.38

5. Randolph-Macon 16 106 6.62

6. Hollins University 10 62 6.20

7. Bridgewater 13 79 6.08

8. Washington and Lee 19 93 4.89

9. Virginia Wesleyan 17 34 2.00

SHOTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Virginia Wesleyan 17 531 31.24

2. Randolph-Macon 16 490 30.62

3. Washington and Lee 19 546 28.74

4. Lynchburg College 13 372 28.62

5. Sweet Briar 16 420 26.25

6. Roanoke 15 345 23.00

7. Guilford 14 278 19.86

8. Bridgewater 13 222 17.08

9. Hollins University 10 78 7.80

SHOT PERCENT GP Goals Shots Pct.

1. Sweet Briar 16 194 420  . 4 6 2

2. Guilford 14 124 278  . 4 4 6

3. Virginia Wesleyan 17 222 531  . 4 1 8

4. Randolph-Macon 16 203 490  . 4 1 4

5. Washington and Lee 19 221 546  . 4 0 5

6. Lynchburg College 13 150 372  . 4 0 3

7. Roanoke 15 137 345  . 3 9 7

8. Bridgewater 13 74 222  . 3 3 3

9. Hollins University 10 23 78  . 2 9 5

TURNOVERS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Virginia Wesleyan 17 203 11.94

2. Lynchburg College 13 177 13.62

3. Randolph-Macon 16 221 13.81

4. Sweet Briar 16 234 14.62

5. Roanoke 15 231 15.40

6. Bridgewater 13 206 15.85

7. Hollins University 10 165 16.50

8. Guilford 14 232 16.57

9. Washington and Lee 19 362 19.05

CAUSED TURNOVER/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Washington and Lee 19 218 11.47

2. Sweet Briar 16 173 10.81

3. Roanoke 15 130 8.67

4. Bridgewater 13 111 8.54

5. Virginia Wesleyan 17 129 7.59

6. Randolph-Macon 16 119 7.44

7. Guilford 14 88 6.29

8. Lynchburg College 13 69 5.31

9. Hollins University 10 43 4.30



2005 Old Dominion Athletic Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Sample (All games)

GOALS AGAINST AVERAGE GP GA Minutes GA Avg.

1. Washington and Lee 19 116 1130:17 6.16

2. Sweet Briar 16 115 959:09 7.19

3. Randolph-Macon 16 152 960:00 9.50

4. Virginia Wesleyan 17 163 1020:00 9.59

5. Lynchburg College 13 129 788:17 9.82

6. Guilford 14 158 836:31 11.33

7. Roanoke 15 170 899:28 11.34

8. Bridgewater 13 198 780:00 15.23

9. Hollins University 10 188 600:00 18.80

SHUTOUTS/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Randolph-Macon 16 2 0.12

Sweet Briar 16 2 0.12

3. Guilford 14 1 0.07

Washington and Lee 19 1 0.05

5. Hollins University 10 0 0.00

Bridgewater 13 0 0.00

Roanoke 15 0 0.00

Virginia Wesleyan 17 0 0.00

Lynchburg College 13 0 0.00

SAVES/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Randolph-Macon 16 188 11.75

2. Hollins University 10 110 11.00

3. Sweet Briar 16 166 10.38

4. Bridgewater 13 125 9.62

5. Lynchburg College 13 123 9.46

6. Virginia Wesleyan 17 135 7.94

7. Guilford 14 110 7.86

8. Roanoke 15 117 7.80

9. Washington and Lee 19 142 7.47

SAVE PERCENT GP GA Saves Save%

1. Sweet Briar 16 115 166  . 5 9 1

2. Randolph-Macon 16 152 188  . 5 5 3

3. Washington and Lee 19 116 142  . 5 5 0

4. Lynchburg College 13 129 123  . 4 8 8

5. Virginia Wesleyan 17 163 135  . 4 5 3

6. Guilford 14 158 110  . 4 1 0

7. Roanoke 15 170 117  . 4 0 8

8. Bridgewater 13 198 125  . 3 8 7

9. Hollins University 10 188 110  . 3 6 9

SHOTS ON GOAL/GAME GP No. Avg/G

1. Virginia Wesleyan 17 400 23.53

2. Lynchburg College 13 284 21.85

3. Washington and Lee 19 338 17.79

4. Guilford 14 202 14.43

5. Sweet Briar 16 208 13.00

6. Randolph-Macon 16 173 10.81

7. Bridgewater 13 106 8.15

8. Roanoke 15 114 7.60

9. Hollins University 10 47 4.70



2005 Old Dominion Athletic Conference

CONFERENCE LACROSSE STATISTICS

Sample (All games)

Team Conference Pct. GF GA Overall Pct. GF GA

Washington and Lee 8-0 1.000 131 31 15-4  . 7 8 9 221 116

Virginia Wesleyan 7-1  . 8 7 5 116 63 12-5  . 7 0 6 222 163

Randolph-Macon 6-2  . 7 5 0 122 66 10-6  . 6 2 5 203 152

Lynchburg College 5-3  . 6 2 5 100 89 9-4  . 6 9 2 150 129

Sweet Briar 4-4  . 5 0 0 100 67 10-6  . 6 2 5 194 115

Roanoke 2-5  . 2 8 6 77 79 4-11  . 2 6 7 137 170

Guilford 2-6  . 2 5 0 72 97 5-9  . 3 5 7 124 158

Bridgewater 1-6  . 1 4 3 35 111 2-11  . 1 5 4 74 198

Hollins University 0-8  . 0 0 0 11 161 1-9  . 1 0 0 23 188

Current unbeaten streak

Team Miscellaneous GP GF-GA Margin Shots Shot% Saves Save% GB DC TO CT

Bridgewater 13 74-198 -9.5 222  . 3 3 3 125  . 3 8 7 320 112 206 111

Guilford 14 124-158 -2.4 278  . 4 4 6 110  . 4 1 0 380 140 232 88

Hollins University 10 23-188 -16.5 78  . 2 9 5 110  . 3 6 9 143 56 165 43

Lynchburg College 13 150-129 +1.6 372  . 4 0 3 123  . 4 8 8 401 153 177 69

Randolph-Macon 16 203-152 +3.2 490  . 4 1 4 188  . 5 5 3 486 172 221 119

Roanoke 15 137-170 -2.2 345  . 3 9 7 117  . 4 0 8 303 160 231 130

Sweet Briar 16 194-115 +4.9 420  . 4 6 2 166  . 5 9 1 413 136 234 173

Virginia Wesleyan 17 222-163 +3.5 531  . 4 1 8 135  . 4 5 3 635 224 203 129

Washington and Lee 19 221-116 +5.5 546  . 4 0 5 142  . 5 5 0 744 195 362 218

Attendance Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bridgewater 7-400 57 6-455 76 0-0 0 13-855 66

Guilford 7-315 45 7-348 50 0-0 0 14-663 47

Hollins University 4-130 32 6-433 72 0-0 0 10-563 56

Lynchburg College 7-706 101 6-519 86 0-0 0 13-1225 94

Randolph-Macon 6-1300 217 9-924 103 1-200 200 16-2424 152

Roanoke 7-450 64 7-934 133 1-60 60 15-1444 96

Sweet Briar 6-55 9 9-907 101 1-0 0 16-962 60

Virginia Wesleyan 7-962 137 9-985 109 1-200 200 17-2147 126

Washington and Lee 10-1760 176 8-864 108 1-475 475 19-3099 163

Totals 61-6078 100 67-6369 95 5-935 187 133-13382 101


